
 

 

RESOLUTION No. _______ (N.C.S.) 

 

A RESOLUTION THAT ACCEPTS THE DOWNTOWN COMPLETE STREETS 

PROJECT, CIP PROJECT NO. 9090, HSIPL-5045(032), FOR MAINTENANCE AND 

RESPONSIBILITY 

 

WHEREAS, on October 8, 2019, City Council awarded the Downtown Complete 

Streets Project to Monterey Peninsula Engineering in the amount of $7,324,483.99; and 

 

WHEREAS, the project is now substantially complete and a total of 14 contract change 

orders were approved during the course of construction; and 

 

WHEREAS, construction was deemed substantially complete and accepted for 

maintenance and responsibility on April 23, 2021; and 

 

WHEREAS, the contractor has completed all outstanding punch list items and the 

project has been deemed complete and the construction methods and materials met the project 

plan and specifications requirements; and 

 

WHEREAS, when the final payment to Monterey Peninsula Engineering is made the 

construction contract will total $7,322,509.82. 

 

WHEREAS, the construction contract will close $1,974.17 under budget. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SALINAS CITY COUNCIL 

that the Downtown Complete Streets Project, CIP Project No. 9090, HSIPL-5045(032), is 

hereby accepted for maintenance and responsibility. 

 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 22nd day of June 2021 by the following vote: 

 

AYES: 

 

NOES: 

 

ABSENT: 

 

ABSTAIN:     APPROVED: 

 

_________________________________ 

Kimbley Craig, Mayor 

 

 



 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

_________________________ 

Patricia M. Barajas, City Clerk 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


